State of Alaska Coastal Impact Assistance Program

December 2010 Amendment

APPENDIX D

Governor's Certificate of Public Participation

STATE CAPITOL PO Box 110001 Juneau, Alaska 99811-0001 907-465-3500 fax: 907-465-3532



550 West 7th Avenue #1700 Anchorage, Alaska 99501 907-269-7450 fax: 907-269-7463 www.gov.alaska.gov Governor@alaska.gov

GOVERNOR'S CERTIFICATION

I, Sean Parnell, Governor of the State of Alaska, certify to the United States Secretary of the Interior that it is to the best of my knowledge and belief that the State of Alaska is consistent with the law as specified at 43 U.S.C. 1356a(c)(2)(B)(ii)(IV) and has provided ample opportunity for public participation in the development of the Fall 2010 Amendment to the Alaska Coastal Impact Assistance Program (CIAP) Plan.

As prescribed in the Coastal Impact Assistance Program, State Plan, and Plan Amendment Guidelines, Section 5.2.3, the State of Alaska provided public notice of the Plan availability and provided a 30-day public comment period on the Plan. The Alaska Department of Natural Resources, Division of Coastal and Ocean Management (DCOM) posted a draft Plan on DCOM's CIAP web site (http://dnr.alaska.gov/coastal/CIAP/ciap.htm) and a link to the Plan on the State of Alaska Online Public Notice website from July 29, 2010 through August 31, 2010, posted notice in the Anchorage Daily News and Juneau Empire on July 30, 2010, and hosted a public teleconference meeting on the draft Plan on August 19, 2010.

I have not made an independent investigation to make the foregoing certification but, rather, have relied upon representations made to me by individuals closely involved.

Certified on this day of September, 2010.

Sean Parnell Governor

State of Alaska

GOVERNOR'S CERTIFICATION

I, Sean Parnell, Governor of the State of Alaska, certify to the United States Secretary of Commerce that to the best of my knowledge and belief, that the State of Alaska is consistent with the law as specified in 43 U.S.C. 1356a(c)(2)(B)(ii)(IV), and has provided ample opportunity for public participation in the development of the 2009 Amendment to the Alaska Coastal Impact Assistance Program (CIAP) plan.

As prescribed in the Coastal Impact Assistance Program, State Plan Guidelines, Section 5.2.3, the State of Alaska provided public notice of the CIAP plan availability and provided a 30-day public comment period on the plan. The Alaska Department of Natural Resources, Division of Coastal and Ocean Management (DCOM), posted a draft plan on DCOM's CIAP website, http://dnr.alaska.gov/coastal/CIAP/ciap.htm, and on the State of Alaska's Online Public Notice website, http://notes4.state.ak.us/pn, from August 31 through October 5, 2009. It was also posted as a notice in the Anchorage Daily News and Juneau Empire on September 3, 2009, and a public teleconference meeting on the draft plan was hosted on September 17, 2009.

Certified on this the 6th day of November, 2009.

SEAN PARNELL

GOVERNOR

STATE OF ALASKA

GOVERNOR'S CERTIFICATION

I, Sarah Palin, Governor of the State of Alaska, certify to the United States Secretary of Commerce that to the best of my knowledge and belief the State of Alaska is consistent with the law as specified at 43 U.S.C. 1356a(c)(2)(B)(ii)(IV) and has provided ample opportunity for public participation in the development of the State of Alaska's Coastal Impact Assistance Program plan.

As prescribed in the Coastal Impact Assistance Program, State Plan Guidelines, Section 5.2.3, the State of Alaska provided public notice of the Plan availability and provided a 30-day public comment period on the Plan. The Alaska Department of Natural Resources, Division of Coastal and Ocean Management (DCOM) posted a draft Plan on DCOM's web site (http://www.dnr.state.ak.us/coastal/) and the State of Alaska Online Public Notice website (http://notes5.state.ak.us/pn) from January 11 through February 14, 2008, posted notice in the Anchorage Daily News and Juneau Empire on January 13, 2008, and hosted a public teleconference meeting on the draft Plan on January 31, 2008.

Certified on this the 27th day of June, 2008.

SARAH PALIN GOVERNOR

STATE OF ALASKA